503147314 01/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3193926

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
	Name	Execution Date			
JEONG-HWAN PARK			10/08/2014		
HYOUNG-JIN KIM			10/08/2014		
Street Address: City:	410, DANGJEONG-DONG GUNPO-SI, GYEONGGI-DO				
City:	GUNP	GUNPO-SI, GYEONGGI-DO			
State/Country:		KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	435-7	435-716			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total:	1			
Property Type		Number			

CORE	FSPO	NDFNC	F ΠΔΤΔ

Fax Number:	(212)	218-2200			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	2122	22182100			
Email:	mgra	grasso@fchs.com			
Correspondent Name:	lame: LOCK SEE YU-JAHNES				
Address Line 1: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO					
Address Line 2: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS					
Address Line 4: NEW Y		YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	04250.120000.			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LOCK SEE YU-JAHNES			
SIGNATURE:		/Lock See Yu-Jahnes/			

01/22/2015

DATE SIGNED: **Total Attachments: 3**

source=04250120000Assignment#page1.tif source=04250120000Assignment#page2.tif

source=04250120000Assignment#page3.tif

Attorney Docket No:

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, whose names and post office addresses are listed in the following table:

PARK, Jeong-Hwan	Hyundai Kefico Product Development 2 Team, 410,
	Dangjeong-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 435-716, Republic of
	Korea
KIM, Hyoung-Jin	Hyundai Kefico Product Development 2 Team, 410,
	Dangjeong-dong, Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do 435-716, Republic of
	Korea

have made an invention entitled <u>VEHICULAR HIGH PRESSURE DIRECT</u> <u>INJECTION TYPE INJECTOR WITH VALVE SEAT BODY FOR FUEL.</u> <u>ATOMIZATION</u>, as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed herewith, which is a national-stage entry of Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") International Application No. <u>PCT/KR2013/011976</u> filed on <u>December 20, 2013</u>, and also claims priority of Korean Application No. <u>10-2012-0149645</u>, filed on <u>December 20, 2012</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Korea, and having an office for the transaction of business at <u>410</u>, <u>Danejeong-dong</u>, <u>Gunpo-si</u>, <u>Gyeonggi-do 435-716</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I/We, PARK, Jeong-Hwan, KIM, Hyoung-Jin, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States of America, to us in hand paid by said HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION, and other valuable considerations unto us moving from said HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled VEHICULAR HIGH PRESSURE DIRECT INJECTION TYPE INJECTOR WITH VALVE SEAT BODY FOR FUEL-ATOMIZATION, as set forth and described in said application for Letters Patent filed herewith, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissnes thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements including all priority rights, and any

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034791 FRAME: 0712

and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I/We, <u>PARK</u>, Jeong-Hwan, KIM, <u>Hvoung-Jin</u>, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said <u>HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION</u>, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said <u>HYUNDAI KEFICO</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns;

AND I/We, <u>PARK</u>, Jeong-Hwan, KIM, <u>Hyoung-Jin</u>, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said <u>HYUNDAI KEFICO</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns, that we have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that we, cur executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said <u>HYUNDAI</u> <u>KEFICO CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said <u>HYUNDAI KEFICO CORPORATION</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that we will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We, PARK, Jeong-Hwan, KIM, Hvoung-Jin, have set our hands and seals on the date(s) written below.

Subscribed and	executed at	Gunpo-si, Gyeonggi-do	on	064.8,20AF
		(Place)	·	(Date)

PARK, Jeong-Hwan

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 034791 FRAME: 0713

Attorney Docket No: __________PATENT

Subscribed and executed at <u>Gunpo-si. Gyeongsi-do</u> on <u>0et. 8, >014</u> (Place) (Date)

KIM, Hyoung-Jin

3 68 3

PATENT REEL: 034791 FRAME: 0714

FCHS_WS 7910474v1.doc

RECORDED: 01/22/2015